Time-based Magnetostrictive position sensing principle
Movable position magnet
Magnetic field from
position magnet
Interaction of magnetic
fields causes waveguide to
generate a strain pulse
Magnetic field encompasses

Sold & Serviced By:
E-Series Model EH Sensor, Analog and Start/Stop Outputs
Ordering Information
SENSOR MODEL = E H 1 - 2
EH = E-Series model EH rod-style sensor (Magnet(s) must be ordered separately)
 ROD HOUSING AND FLANGE TYPE = 3
K = Flange M18 x 1.5 / Rod 7 mm dia.
M = Flange M18 x 1.5 / Rod 10 mm dia.
W = Flange M18 x 1.5 / Rod 10 mm dia. (316L)
L = Flange 3/4 in. UNF / Rod 7 mm dia.
S = Flange 3/4 in. UNF / Rod 10 mm dia.
F = Flange 3/4 in. - UNF / Rod 10 mm dia. (316L)
STROKE LENGTH = 4 - 8
— — — — M = Millimeters (Encode in 5, 10, 25 or 50 mm increments) as indicated in ‘Stroke length notes’ below.
— — — . —
U = Inches (Encode in 0.2, 0.5, 1 or 2 in. increments) as indicated in ‘Stroke length notes’ below.
Stroke length Notes:
Stroke length ranges:
M = 50 mm to 2500 mm
U =  2 in. to 100 in.
The increment size between standard stroke lengths vary as shown below:
Stroke length (mm) Ordering increment
≤ 500 mm 5 mm
> 500 mm and ≤ 750 mm 10 mm
> 750 mm and ≤ 1000 mm 25 mm
> 1000 mm and ≤ 2500 mm 50 mm
Stroke length (IN) Ordering increment
≤ 20 in. 0.2 in.
> 20 in. and ≤ 30 in. 0.5 in.
> 30 in. and ≤ 40 in. 1 in.
> 40 in. and ≤ 100 in. 2 in.
SENSOR CONNECTION TYPES = D 9 - 11
D34 = 5-Pin (M12), male (Analog output)
D84 = 8-Pin (M12), male (Start/Stop output)
INPUT VOLTAGE = 1 12
1 = + 24 Vdc (+20%, -15%), standard
OUTPUT = 13 - 15
VOLTAGE
V01 = 0  to 10 Vdc (1 output channel with 1 magnet)
V11 = 10 to 0 Vdc (1 output channel with 1 magnet)
V02 = 0 to 10 Vdc (2 output channels with 2 magnets) Refer to 'Dual magnet outputs' for more information.
V12 = 10 to 0 Vdc (2 output channels with 2 magnets) Refer to Refer to 'Dual magnet outputs' for more information.
V03 = 0 to 10 Vdc and 10 to 0 Vdc (2 output channels with 1 magnet)
CURRENT
A01 = 4 to 20 mA (1 output channel with 1 magnet)
A11 = 20 to 4 mA (1 output channel with 1 magnet)
A02 = 4 to 20 mA (2 output channels with 2 magnets) Refer to 'Dual magnet outputs' for more information.
A12 = 20 to 4 mA (2 output channels with 2 magnets) Refer to 'Dual magnet outputs' for more information.
START/STOP
R3 = Start/Stop with sensor parameters upload function
Start/Stop output (Option R3) is fully compatible with the Start/Stop output (Option R0) used in the previous generation E-Series
sensors.
Use the order matrix below to
configure your Model EH sensor
order number.
E H D 1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
9
ELECTROMATE